and rejuvenation away from the job, vacations must be scheduled with due 
consideration for “peak traffic periods” in the school. With this in mind, it is 

expected that vacation time will be taken when school is not in session. 

Regular full-time employees who work at least a two hundred fifty one (251) day 
are entitled to accrue vacation based upon status, date of hire, and length of 
service with the School as follows: 

Status Date of Hire Length of Service Annual Accrual 

Classified Prior to July 1, 
2017 

5 years or less 120 hours 

6 years or more 160 hours